

## Article

FREDDY PANGGABEAN <freddypanggabean@unimed.ac.id> To: Editor IJCATR <editor.ijcatr@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 10, 2022 at 11:40 AM

Dear editors of the following IJCATR journal, I attach my article.

Thanks

Article IJCATR- Jamalum Purba.doc 487K



## Article

Editor IJCATR <editor.ijcatr@gmail.com> To: FREDDY PANGGABEAN <freddypanggabean@unimed.ac.id> Thu, Nov 10, 2022 at 11:49 AM

Dear Author,

Thank you for the research paper submission towards IJCATR November 2022 edition. The manuscript will go through peer and formal review rounds within the IJCATR reviewers' network. A review process will take two days and the result will be notified accordingly. Feel free to contact us for any inquiries.

Regards, Editorial Support Team, International Journal of Computer Applications Technology and Research, www.ijcat.com [Quoted text hidden]



## IJCATR Volume 11 Issue 11 November 2022 Edition: Letter of Acceptance ID 2003759

Editor IJCATR <editor@ijcat.com>

Tue, Nov 15, 2022 at 1:08 PM

To: FREDDY PANGGABEAN <freddypanggabean@unimed.ac.id>

Dear Author,

This is to acknowledge that we have received CRC, publication fee, Copyright and Research Highlights towards your research article. Your research article will be available in IJCATR digital library from November 16, 2022.

Thank you for your association with IJCATR.

Regards, Editorial Support Team, International Journal of Computer Applications Technology and Research, www.ijcat.com

[Quoted text hidden]



## IJCATR Volume 11 Issue 11 November 2022 Edition: Letter of Acceptance ID 2003759

FREDDY PANGGABEAN <freddypanggabean@unimed.ac.id> To: Editor IJCATR <editor.ijcatr@gmail.com> Tue, Nov 15, 2022 at 10:56 AM

Dear Editor IJCATR,

This is my IJCATR Copyright and payment paper ID: 2003759. Author: Jamalum Purba; Harvei Desmon Hutahaean; Freddy Tua Musa Panggabean; Ani Sutiani

Thank you [Quoted text hidden]

#### 2 attachments

JICATR copyright-Jamalum Purba.pdf

Payment Article IJCATR- Jamalum Purba.pdf 133K



# IJCATR Volume 11 Issue 11 November 2022 Edition: Letter of Acceptance ID 2003759

Editor IJCATR <editor.ijcatr@gmail.com> To: freddypanggabean@unimed.ac.id

### International Journal of Computer Applications Technology and Research

(IJCATR indexed in: CROSSREF, EBSCO HOST Index Copernicus, DOAJ, Open J Gate, Electronic Journal Library, New Jour, Science <u>central.com</u>, Ulrichs Web, Dayang Journal System and many more under process)

\*\*\*\*\* Free DOI for all published manuscript\*\*\*\*

Dear Freddy Tua Musa Panggabean,

We are delighted to inform you that your research paper has been "Accepted for Publication" in the International Journal of Computer Applications Technology and Research (IJCATR) Volume 11 Issue 11, November 2022 Edition.

Paper Title: E-Learning General Chemistry (Organic) Computer-Based Test

#### Paper Reference ID: 2003759

The important deadlines regarding publication are as follows:

- Camera-ready paper submission: November 19, 2022
- Copyright transfer: November 19, 2022
- Publication fees transfer: November 19, 2022

The research article will be published in IJCATR Digital Library on November 20, 2022.

All the selected papers will be published in IJCATR Digital Library with initial indexing with Google Scholar, CiteSeer, DOAJ (Directory of Open Access Journals), Electronic Journal Library, Cabell publishing Inc., Scirus, Index Copernicus.

### **Publication Charges**

Article Processing Charge: USD 35

### Link for Payment

https://www.paypal.me/atsjournals/35

The Charges includes publication, indexing, maintenance of link resolvers, and journal infrastructures. Find attached IJCATR Payment Instructions for the payment transfer guidelines and the mode of payment according to your domicile country.

You are requested to re-submit your paper as Camera Ready Copy (CRC) in DOC/ DOCX file format conforming to the prescribed IJCATR Paper Template on or before November 19, 2022.

Please provide four research highlights of your paper and research highlight should not be more than one line.

#### Improve the impact of your paper

Recommend your paper after publication to your students, friends, colleagues, and as many as possible and request them to include it as a reference for their future research or review work related to the paper core area and improve its impact and utilization.

#### **Code of Ethics**

Authors are responsible for their research work carried out, presentation and results expressed. Editor-in-Chief, Editors and Editorial Board does not claim any responsibility, the liability of statements made and opinions expressed by authors. Editors do not necessarily agree with the views expressed in the matter published herein. So be careful and aware when you finalize your manuscript.

Thank you for your association with IJCATR.

Best Regards Editorial Support Team International Journal of Computer Applications Technology and Research www.ijcat.com Mon, Nov 14, 2022 at 4:58 PM

#### 3 attachments

- IJCATR Paper Template.doc 323K
- Research Highlights.docx 15K
- IJCATR copyright.doc 144K